
Spanish Cooperation in the
Mediterranean

TABLE B1 Budget Implementation by the Spanish Agency for International Cooperation (AECI)

GRAPHIC B1 Distribution of Spanish Cooperation in the Maghreb and the Middle East by Sector (2006)

2005 2006

€ % € %

Maghreb and Middle East

Morocco 14,193,484 25.17 14,491,643 25.51

Palestine 14,679,975 26.03 14,733,777 25.94

Mauritania 6,265,932 11.11 6,263,162 11.03

Tunisia 2,971,980 5.27 3,021,158 5.32

Algeria 1,924,187 3.41 1,976,359 3.48

Sahrawi Refugees 5,888,724 10.44 5,948,724 10.47

Egypt 2,129,561 3.78 2,164,592 3.81

Jordan 1,267,417 2.25 1,280,442 2.25

Lebanon 965,127 1.71 982,493 1.73

Syria 294,103 0.52 266,485 0.47

Iraq 3,334,130 5.91 3,334,130 5.87

Other Countries 434,783 0.77 434,783 3.36

Regional Programmes 2,050,445 3.11 1,908,218 0.77

Regional Total 56,399,848 100.00 56,805,963 100.00

Central and Eastern Europe

Bosnia-Herzegovina 3,599,520 38.77 3,621,228 38.78

Serbia and Montenegro 1,511,950 16.28 1,529,316 16.38

Albania 1,228,968 13.24 1,237,651 13.26

Other Countries (ICS-CEEC) 2,944,448 31.71 2,948,790 31.58

Regional Total 9,284,886 100.00 9,336,985 100.00

Source: AECI, Deputy Director-General of Cooperation in Mediterranean and Eastern European Countries.

Source: AECI, Deputy Director-General of Cooperation in Mediterranean and Eastern European Countries.
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TABLE B2 Distribution of Spanish Cooperation in the Mediterranean by Instrument (2006)

GRAPHIC B2 Distribution of Spanish Cooperation in Central and Eastern Europe by Sector (2006)

Source: AECI, Deputy Director-General of Cooperation in Mediterranean and Eastern European Countries.

Food and Budgetary
Projects/ Emergency Support/

Programmes NGDOs Aid SWAP/Global Funds Multilateral Cultural DGs TOTAL

Maghreb and Middle East

Morocco 6,850,914 5,485,482 250,000 1,905,247 14,491,643

Palestine 4,976,883 3,416,793 3,790,000 2,000,000 65,000 485,101 14,733,777

Mauritania 2,144,118 2,219,918 18,349 1,685,000 195,776 6,263,162

Tunisia 1,249,177 1,008,340 55,000 708,640 3,021,158

Algeria 1,086,643 430,961 458,754 1,976,359

Sahrawi Refugees 300,000 1,257,757 4,216,514 174,453 5,948,724

Egypt 1,262,634 278,270 623,688 2,164,592

Jordan 645,491 365,000 50,000 219,951 1,280,442

Lebanon 529,416 250,000 50,000 153,077 982,493

Syria 143,054 123,431 266,485

Iraq 133,539 2,000,000 880,000 320,591 3,334,130

Other Countries 434,783 434,783

RegionalProgrammes 1,483,639 0 0 0 0 424,578 1,908,218

Total Maghreb and Middle East 20,805,509 14,712,521 8,024,863 4,434,783 3,035,000 5,793,287 56,805,963

Percentage 36.63% 25.90% 14.13% 7.81% 5.34% 10.20% 100.00%

Central and Eastern Europe

Bosnia-Herzegovina 1,771,707 1,616,402 113,000 120,118 3,621,228

Serbia and Montenegro 517,366 813,026 198,924 1,529,316

Albania 478,683 676,151 55,000 27,817 1,237,651

Other Countries (CIS-CEEC) 107,641 459,330 591,304 1,790,514 2,948,790

Total 2,875,398 3,564,909 0 591,304 168,000 2,137,373 9,336,984

Percentages 30.80% 38.18% 0.00% 6.33% 1.80% 100.00%

Source: AECI, Deputy Director-General of Cooperation in Mediterranean and Eastern European Countries.
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